

Order below Exh.392 in RCS No.181/2008

By this application plaintiffs have requested for granting permission to bring the legal heirs of deceased Vilakshanabai, the legal heir of deceased plaintiff No.1, on record. Defendant Nos. 1 and others have filed their say contending that the application does not disclose whether the husband of deceased Vilakshanabai is dead or alive. Considering the objection raised by defendants and no contention regarding the fact that the husband of deceased Vilakshanabai is dead or alive, I pass following order:-

ORDER

1. Plaintiffs shall disclose whether the husband of deceased Vilakshanabai namely Shatrughan Kaknale is dead or alive.
2. In case, if Shatrughan Kaknale is dead the plaintiffs shall file his death certificate on record.
3. Plaintiffs shall take necessary steps on next date without fail, as the matter is pending from last more than ten years.

Order dictated and pronounced in open court.

Date : 12/07/2022

(Ashish B. Marlecha)
Civil Judge (Sr.Dn.),
Nilanga, Dist. Latur.