

Order below Exh.1 in RCS No.181/2008

The application filed by defendant No.13 at **Exh.434** for setting aside No WS order dated 10/07/2012 came to be allowed by order dated 03/09/2024 and accordingly his WS is taken on record. Considering the nature of suit and reliefs claimed, in my opinion, the Issues framed by my learned predecessor at **Exh.42** are sufficient for deciding the suit. Hence, suit to proceed on existing Issues framed at **Exh.42**.

Date :08/10/2024

(Ashish B. Marlecha)
Civil Judge (Sr.Dn.),
Nilanga, Dist. Latur.