

Order below Exh.453 in RCS No.181/2008

By this application defendant No.1 has requested to frame additional issue regarding non inclusion of all ancestral properties in common hotch-pot, on the grounds mentioned in the application. Plaintiffs have raised strong objections. Perused application and say. Heard both the sides. Considering the contents of WS of defendant No.1 at **Exh.35**, I am of the view to frame an additional issue, as suggested. Hence, I pass following order:-

ORDER

1. Application is allowed.
2. An additional issue as suggested is framed.
3. No order as to costs.
4. Parties to take note.

Date :08/04/2025

(Ashish B. Marlecha)
Civil Judge (Sr.Dn.),
Nilanga, Dist. Latur.